
Form 4.20 

Rule 4.34 - CVL 

The insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

04893820 

Name of Company 

| W Roberts Transport Limited 

We 
Roderick Julian Jones 

14 Wood Street 

Bolton 

BL1 1DZ 

the liquidator(g} of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 
as at.07 December 2006 

Signed Date 07 December 2006 

le 
Jackson Gre: & Co 7 

14 Wood Street For ornesal Use 

Bolton Insolvency Section Post Room oe It in ! 
Ref: 061175/SC 

eee 712008 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited. Giasgow COMPANIES HOUSE 

T
H
U
R
S
D
A
Y



Rule 4.34-CVL Form 4.19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

W Roberts Transport Limited 

on the 7 December 2006 the date of the resolution for winding up 

AFFIDAVIT 

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of 

Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form. 

We W Roberts Esq, Director, 85 Manchester Road, Astley, Tyldesley, Manchester, 

M29 4FH 

and Mrs J E Roberts, Director, 85 Manchester Road, Astley, Tyldesley, Manchester, 
M29 4FH 

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A, A1,B &C 
are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to 
the affairs of the above named company as at 7 December 2006 the date of the 
resolution for winding up and that the said company carried on business as Hauliers 

Sworn/affirmed at 1S Word SF eon, 

Date ~) oe Daconbro- 299 b 

Signatures Li. (Lea Ht . 4 Noto 

Before Me 

A Solicitor or Coramisstoner of Oaths of duty-autherised officer. 

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested to make 
sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any 
crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the 
above respects will mean that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn.



W Roberts Transport Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 7 December 2006 

A - Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Motor Vehicle 6,751.00 8,000.00 
Capital Bank Ple (5,738.00) 

2,262.00 2,262.00 
Motor Vehicle 3,671.00 4,000.00 
Alliance & Leicester Commercial Finance (613.00) 

3,387.00 3,387.00 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 
Motor Vehicle 5,637.00 7,000.00 
Motor Vehicle 419.00 500.00 
Book Debts 13,381.00 8,000.00 
Cash with Jackson Gregory & Co 8,866.00 8,866.00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 30,015.00 

Signature LK edbi fe Date (- |2-Ob 

1-12-06 ) A. Robots 



W Roberts Transport Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 7 December 2006 

At - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 
£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 30,015.00 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors:- 

Employee Holiday Pay 540.00 
540.00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 29,475.00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 8,895.00 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 20,580.00 

Debts secured by floating charges 
HSBC Bank Plc 32,643.00 

32,643.00 
Estimated deficiency/surpius of assets after floating charges (12,063.00) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 8,895.00 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 8,895.00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
Trade & Expense Creditors 17,844.00 

Directors Loan Account 75,703.00 

H M Revenue & Customs- PAYE/NIC 6,607.00 
H M Revenue & Customs- Corporation Tax 667.00 
H M Revenue & Customs-VAT 6,915.00 

107,736.00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) (98,841.00) 

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) 12,063.00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (110,904.00) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 1.00 

1.00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (110,905.00) 

Signature Lae : Mb. Date TeV Ob 

A. A,. heloys F-127-0b 



W Roberts Transport Limited 

Note to Estimated Statement of Affairs 
as at 7" December 2006 

Debenture in favour of HSBC Bank PLC 

The Debenture granted by the Company in favour of HSBC Bank PLC purports to 

create fixed and floating charges over all of the Company’s assets. In particular, it 
purports to create a fixed charge over the Company’s motor vehicles (or the equity in 
those subject to finance agreements) and its book debts. The Directors have been 
advised, however, that the manner in which the Company has dealt with those assets 
subject to the purported fixed charges in the ordinary course of its business suggests 
that the purported fixed charges are in fact only floating charges. 

For that reason the charge in favour of HSBC Bank PLC has been disclosed as a 
floating charge in this Estimated Statement of Affairs. 

Le Mba E10 
NA robo = 1-\2-08 



Jo 10}aI]}09 

‘soueuly js 
